Aquila Networks - MPS
Prior Period Adjustment Summary

Northern System

Gas Cost from Nov 04 ACA calculation
09/04 Tracker - PEPL Commodity Supply Trans Penalty 08/04

Total Adjusted Gas Cost Nov 04 ACA

Gas Cost from Nov 03 ACA calculation
09/03 Tracker - PEPL Commodity Supply Trans Penalty 08/03

Total Adjusted Gas Cost Nov 03 ACA

Gas Cost from Nov 02 ACA calculation
09/02 Tracker - PEPL Supply Trans Penalty 08/02

Total Adjusted Gas Cost Nov 02 ACA

Annual Gas Cost
Level Adjustment
Summary

7,062,198.53

(126.71)

7,062,071.82 |

7,191,777.02

(227.09)

7,191,549.93 |

6,359,459.10

(705.78)

6,358,753.32 |

Enclosure 12



