Aquila Networks - MPS Prior Period Adjustment Summary 2004-2005 ACA Year

Enclosure 12

Northern System

	Annual Gas Cost Level Adjustment Summary
Gas Cost from Nov 04 ACA calculation	7,062,198.53
09/04 Tracker - PEPL Commodity Supply Trans Penalty 08/04	(126.71)
Total Adjusted Gas Cost Nov 04 ACA	7,062,071.82
Gas Cost from Nov 03 ACA calculation	7,191,777.02
09/03 Tracker - PEPL Commodity Supply Trans Penalty 08/03	(227.09)
Total Adjusted Gas Cost Nov 03 ACA	7,191,549.93
Gas Cost from Nov 02 ACA calculation	6,359,459.10
09/02 Tracker - PEPL Supply Trans Penalty 08/02	(705.78)
Total Adjusted Gas Cost Nov 02 ACA	6,358,753.32